(]e]

ST 20

5

—

N |

10

11

17

18

22

15 3

23

24

25

29

30

31

12

19

24

26

S

O
M

(o)
T

BER 2025

'

Th

F

S

]

2

3

4

5

19

6

20

7

21

8

22

9

23

10

12 18

24

1

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

NOVEMBE

M

T

W

3

4

5

10

11

12

—
(@]

17

18

19

24

25

13

o]+

23 24 25

20

AR

W|Th| F

10

13

14

15

16

17

20

21

22

23

24

27

28

29

30

31

15
20
27

17

13-17
31

18th

26-28

19th

2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

American Preparatory Academy - Cedar City Campus
782 N. Main, Cedar City, UT 84721 Phone: (435) 586-5372

Meet and Greet
First Day of School
Parent Orientation

Labor Day - No School
Constitution Day

Elementary Grading -
Early Dismissal

Fall Break - No School

Parent/Teacher
Conferences - No
School

Veterans Day Assembly

Professional
Development- Early
Dismissal
Thanksgiving Break -
No School

Early Dismissal

Dec 22 Winter Break - No
-Jan2 School

19
30

MILK Jr. Day - No School

Professional
Development - Early
Dismissal

FEBRUARY 2026 6 Elementary Grading -
M| TIWITh| F| S Early Dismissal

21 3|14|5|16]|7 16-20 Midwinter Break - No
oo n|12]13]14 School

19 20 pi
23| 24125]|26(27|28

Nla|o|—|wn
—
)
—
N
el
®

ARCH 2026 12 Builder of the Year
s(M[T|w|Th|F|Ss Assembly
112134567 13 Parent/Teacher
g8|loli0 11m13 1% Conferences - No School
15]116[17]18]19|20{ 21| 20 Professional Development
22 23] 24| 25[26] 27|28 - Early Dismissal
29130] 31

APRIL 2026 6-10 Spring Break - No School
S|M|T|W|Th| F| S| 13-30 Assessment Days
1
8

*No excused absences

23] 4
6 7 9 10 i permitted*

ECET 22 Asscsment Dy

s M| TIwlThl Fls *No excused absences

112 permitted*
2l4]ls5]6]|7]8]9]| 15 Memorial Day Assembly
10N |[12(13 14@ 25 Memorial Day - No School
17118 (19 [20| 21| 22|23

24 26127128]29]20

026 2-4  Early Dismissal

314]5|6| 4th Last Day of School
1011 ]112]13

17118119120
24|25]26]27

14
21
28[29[30

N|a|e|~|Z
N ol R S

School Schedule

Mon, Tues, Fri Wed, Thurs

Drop off: 7:30 am - 8:00 am Drop off: 7:30 am - 8:00 am
Class hours 8:00 am - 3:15 pm Class hours 8:00 am - 2:15 pm
Pick up: 8:15 pm or 3:35 pm Pick up: 2:15 pm or 2:35 pm

Early Dismissal Days
Pick up: 12:15 pm or 12:30 pm

*Note: Dates are subject to change.*



2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

American Preparatory Academy - Cedar City Campus
782 N. Main, Cedar City, UT 84721 Phone: (435) 586-5372

Day Date Event

M-F Aug4-8 Staff Only - DI Training Week

M-F Augll-15 Staff Only - Preservice

Friday August 15 Meet and Greet (12:00 pm - 4:00 pm)
‘Wednesday August 20 First Day of School (8:00 am)

Wednesday August 27 Parent Orientation (5:00 pm - 7:00 pm)
Monday September 1 No School - Labor Day

Friday October 3 Early Dismissal - Elementary Grading
M-F Oct 18 -17 No School - Fall Break

Friday October 31 No School - Parent Teacher Conference
Friday November 7 Veterans Day Assembly

Tuesday November 18 Early Dismissal- Professional Development
W-F Nov 26 - 28 No School - Thanksgiving Break

Friday December 19 Early Dismissal (12:15 pm or 12:35 pm)

M-F Dec 22 - Jan 2 No School - Winter Break

Monday January 19 No School - Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Friday January 30 Early Dismissal - Professional Development
Friday February 6 Early Dismissal - Elementary Grading
M-F Feb 16 - 20 No School - Midwinter Break

Friday March 13 No School - Parent Teacher Conferences
Friday March 20 Early Dismissal - Professional Development
Thursday March 12 Builder of the Year Assembly

M-F Apr 6 -10 No School - Spring Break

M-F Apr 13 - May 22 *No excused absences permitted* - Assessment Days
Friday May 15 Memorial Day Assembly

Monday May 25 No School - Memorial Day

Tue-Thur June 2-4 Early Dismissal

Thursday June 4 Last Day of School

M-F Jun 5 - 13 Staff Only - Post Service Training

*Please note that Professional Development/Early Dismissal days are subject to change.

Elementary Term Schedule 2025-2026

Term 1: August 20th - October 10th
Term 2: October 20th - December 19th
Term 3: January 5th - February 13th

Term 4: February 23rd - April 3rd

Term 5: April 13th - June 4th




