

# 2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

## American Preparatory Academy – Cedar City Campus

782 N. Main, Cedar City, UT 84721 Phone: (435) 586-5372

AUGUST 2025						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

- 15 Meet and Greet
- 20 First Day of School
- 27 Parent Orientation

FEBRUARY 2026						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28

- 6 Elementary Grading - Early Dismissal
- 16-20 Midwinter Break - No School

SEPTEMBER 2025						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

- 1 Labor Day - No School
- 17 Constitution Day

MARCH 2026						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

- 12 Builder of the Year Assembly
- 13 Parent/Teacher Conferences - No School
- 20 Professional Development - Early Dismissal

OCTOBER 2025						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

- 3 Elementary Grading - Early Dismissal
- 13-17 Fall Break - No School
- 31 Parent/Teacher Conferences - No School

APRIL 2026						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		

- 6-10 Spring Break - No School
- 13-30 Assessment Days  
*\*No excused absences permitted\**

NOVEMBER 2025						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

- 7 Veterans Day Assembly
- 18th Professional Development- Early Dismissal
- 26-28 Thanksgiving Break - No School

MAY 2026						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

- 1-22 Assessment Days  
*\*No excused absences permitted\**
- 15 Memorial Day Assembly
- 25 Memorial Day - No School

DECEMBER 2025						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

- 19th Early Dismissal
- Dec 22 - Jan 2 Winter Break - No School

JUNE 2026						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

- 2-4 Early Dismissal
- 4th Last Day of School

JANUARY 2026						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

- 19 MLK Jr. Day - No School
- 30 Professional Development - Early Dismissal

### School Schedule

**Mon, Tues, Fri** Drop off: 7:30 am - 8:00 am  
 Class hours 8:00 am - 3:15 pm  
 Pick up: 3:15 pm or 3:35 pm

**Wed, Thurs** Drop off: 7:30 am - 8:00 am  
 Class hours 8:00 am - 2:15 pm  
 Pick up: 2:15 pm or 2:35 pm

### Early Dismissal Days

Pick up: 12:15 pm or 12:30 pm

*\*Note: Dates are subject to change.\**

# 2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

## American Preparatory Academy – Cedar City Campus

782 N. Main, Cedar City, UT 84721 Phone: (435) 586-5372

Day	Date	Event
M - F	Aug 4 - 8	<i>Staff Only</i> - DI Training Week
M - F	Aug 11 - 15	<i>Staff Only</i> - Preservice
Friday	August 15	Meet and Greet (12:00 pm - 4:00 pm)
<b>Wednesday</b>	<b>August 20</b>	<b>First Day of School (8:00 am)</b>
Wednesday	August 27	Parent Orientation (5:00 pm - 7:00 pm)
Monday	September 1	<i>No School</i> - Labor Day
Friday	October 3	<i>Early Dismissal</i> - Elementary Grading
M - F	Oct 13 - 17	<i>No School</i> - Fall Break
Friday	October 31	<i>No School</i> - Parent Teacher Conference
Friday	November 7	Veterans Day Assembly
Tuesday	November 18	<i>Early Dismissal</i> - Professional Development
W- F	Nov 26 - 28	<i>No School</i> - Thanksgiving Break
Friday	December 19	<i>Early Dismissal</i> (12:15 pm or 12:35 pm)
M-F	Dec 22 - Jan 2	<i>No School</i> - Winter Break
Monday	January 19	<i>No School</i> - Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Friday	January 30	<i>Early Dismissal</i> - Professional Development
Friday	February 6	<i>Early Dismissal</i> - Elementary Grading
M - F	Feb 16 - 20	<i>No School</i> - Midwinter Break
Friday	March 13	<i>No School</i> - Parent Teacher Conferences
Friday	March 20	<i>Early Dismissal</i> - Professional Development
Thursday	March 12	Builder of the Year Assembly
M - F	Apr 6 - 10	<i>No School</i> - Spring Break
M - F	Apr 13 - May 22	<i>*No excused absences permitted*</i> - Assessment Days
Friday	May 15	Memorial Day Assembly
Monday	May 25	<i>No School</i> - Memorial Day
Tue-Thur	June 2-4	<i>Early Dismissal</i>
Thursday	June 4	<b>Last Day of School</b>
M - F	Jun 5 - 13	<i>Staff Only</i> - Post Service Training

*\*Please note that Professional Development/Early Dismissal days are subject to change.*

### Elementary Term Schedule 2025-2026

Term 1: August 20th - October 10th

Term 2: October 20th - December 19th

Term 3: January 5th - February 13th

Term 4: February 23rd - April 3rd

Term 5: April 13th - June 4th